AOS 7 EVO V1.2
MERAFRREE

Frame Assembly Guide

1 TR
* Top plate

2 AR
* Bottom plate
HEA
3. ArmA
MEB
4. ArmB

5 PIRA
* Counter plate A

Counter plate B

7 BEXMIR

* Camera side plate

8 EB L
* Motor mount
9 FipERATEN ¢
* Arm guard TPU
10 QISR L EEFT EN
* Antenna TPU
1 BESLER MR
* Silicone camera side plate
12 I ¥ R SR R T B4
* GoPro bottom stand TPU

13 R EEFT ED1
* Receiver mount TPU
14 BBUE/# 193847 ED{F
* Buzzer holder TPU
15 GPSEEFTEN4
* GPS mount TPU
16 M2*23 Bl MAEE
* M2*23 Al. standoff
17 M3*20 B MEE1E
* M3*20 Al. standoff
18 M2*25 B MAEE
* M2*25 Al. standoff
19 M3*8 SISk iR 2
* M3*8 countersunk hex screw
20 M3*16 kA7 AR 22
* M3*16 countersunk hex screw

21 M3*8 N7\ IR

* M3*8 hex screw

22 M3*14 7SR

M3*14 hex screw

23 M2*5 7 iR 2L

* M2*5 hex screw

24 M2*6 R7NARL
* M2*6 hex screw

25 M1.6*10 FREL 7N FRIRZL
* M1.6*10 socket head cap

x1

x1

x4

x4

x1

X2

x1

x4

x4

X2

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x2

26 M2*20 75 iR
* M2*20 hex screw

o7 M2 ENSES =S

* M2 lock nut
28 M2*5 N7 A B BUR 2

+ M2*5 self-tapping hex screw
29 M2*8 7N B IR

+ M2*8 self-tapping hex screw
M2*8 W\ F s HRiReL
M2*8 wash head hex screw
M3*8 7N SR
M3*8 wash head hex screw

30.
31.

1 M2 B IR E
* M2 nylon nut
2 M3*20 75 FRiReL
* M3*20 hex screw
3 M3 B B RI2E
* M3 lock nut
4 M2 BRI
* M2 rubber damper balls
5 M3FERRIE
* M3 rubber damper balls
6 IRERROEE
- Rubber O ring
7 M3 EERORE R
* M3 silicone washer
8 20%250 A Z BT
+20*250 Battery strap
0, 20%200 BB eI
+20*200 Battery strap
WAL
10. Sticker
1 =54
* Motor wire protector
12 BRI B
* Battery pad
13 HHEERPEE
* Silicone spacer for 19mm cam

N
14. Dust plug

(B 1&)/(Additional parts)

x4

x4

x3

X2

x2

x6

-—

x4

x4

x4

x8

x8

x8

x8

X1

X1

x1

x4

x2

X2

x2

N e e e e e e e e e e e e — — e m— = =




